

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.659-663 OF 2006
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2592 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI-V

.....APPELLANT

-Versus-

M/S "J" FOUNDATION & ORS. ETC.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.659-663 OF 2006

It is submitted that there are five respondents. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as Respondent No.1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate. Respondent No.4 is represented through Ms. Neeru Vaid and Affidavit of Service along with proof of service has been received in respect of Respondent No.5, but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the said respondent so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2592 OF 2006

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as courier slip duly signed has been received from the sole respondent, but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the said respondent so far.

Appeals are ready for hearing.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
230, Lawyer's Chambers
Supreme Court
3. Ms. Neeru Vaid, dvocate,
5/103, East End Apartments
Mayur Vihar Phase-I Extn.
Delhi-110 096

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR