

ITEM NO.101
PH

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 659-663/2006

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI V

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S 'J' FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2592/2006
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv. (NP)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

List on 11.8.2015.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER